
 

                                  

Amendment #1 
Finance & Procurement 

 

 
 
 
 
Date: February 6, 2024                 
Agreement #: 131358 - Cisco DNA and Security Software 
Contractor/Consultant: Great South Texas Corp dba Computer Solutions 
Current Amount: $1,824,278.94              
              
I. Section 3, Compensation and Payment, of the Agreement is amended by increasing the amount 

$52,358.40; therefore, the revised total of the Agreement is $1,876,637.34. 
 

II. Attachment B-2, which is attached to this Amendment #2 and its content incorporated by 
reference into the Agreement as if fully set out here in its entirety, is added to capture the following 
changes:  Quote 1038379 (which, in tandem with Quote 1037812, constituted part of the parties’ 
initial Agreement) is preserved in full force and effect without any change to years 2 and 3 of the 
Agreement; and Quotes 1037812 and 1041394 (the latter of which constituted Amendment #1 to 
the Agreement) are both superseded and replaced by Quote 1043631 for years 2 and 3 of the 
Agreement to recognize: (a) the removal of Cisco Advanced Malware Protection for Endpoints for 
years 2 and 3 (re: Quote 1037812), (b) the addition of Cisco Advanced Malware Protection for 
Endpoints Advantage for years 2 and 3 (appears on new Quote 1043631), and (c) the combination 
of the remaining software applications from the former quotes into one new consolidated quote. 
Furthermore, for clarity, year one of Amendment #1 of the Agreement has been satisfied and is, 
upon the date this Amendment #2 takes effect, cancelled by the parties for all intents and 
purposes. 
 

III. Amendment #2 is effective February 16, subject to approval and execution by each party. 
 

To the extent the provisions of this Amendment #2 conflict with any provisions of the Agreement and 
prior amendments, if any, the provisions of this Amendment #2 prevails and governs for all intents and 
purposes. 
 
 
__________________________________                       __________________________________ 
Josh Chronley             Date            Contractor            Date 
Assistant Director, Finance & Procurement 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM: 
 
__________________________________ 
Assistant City Attorney            Date 

  



  Page 2 of 2 
 

 
Attachment B-2 

 
 

CISCO DNA & Security Software    
DIR-TSO-4167    
    

            
SA 131358 (approved 2/14/23; Legistar 23-0052)      Cost              Total
 Quotes 1038379* and 1037812, 3-year total        $1,779,750.54          $1,779,750.54 
   
Amendment #1 
 Quote 1041394 added Cisco Cloud Mailbox Defense 
 -- prorated for year 1 and included years 2 and 3             
    
Amendment #2    
 Removes years 2 and 3 from Quote 1037812         

Removes years 2 and 3 from Quote 1041394          
Adds years 2 and 3 from both Quotes 1037812 & 1041394 
    via new Quote 1043631 for years 2 and 3 
Replaces Cisco Advanced Malware Protection for Endpoints 
    with Cisco Advanced Malware Protection for Endpoints Advantage 
          

                                              ____________________________________________________________________________________  
 Net Change via Amendment #2              $52,358.40       $1,876,637.34 
         
 
 
 
 
 
* Preserved intact, pursuant to SA 131358, and not affected by Amendments #1 & 2.                 
 
 


